special resolution as set out in the said items of the notice.  Except Mr. Kalpesh Shah, none of the
Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or their relatives is concerned or interested, financially or
otherwise, in the resolution.

The Board recommends the passing of the Special Resolution as set out in Item no. 3 of this  notice.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
United Van Der Horst Limited

SD/-

Jagmeet Singh Sabharwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00270607
Add: C/o E.29/30, MIDC, Taloja,
Navi Mumbai- 410208,
Maharashtra, India.

Date: June 28, 2023
Place: Mumbai

   Annexure ‘A’

Shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the proposed issue of Share

Warrant and Equity Shares

No.  Category  Pre-issue shareholding Post- issue shareholding

  No. of Equity
Shares

% of Share
holding

No. of Equity
Shares

% of Shareholding

A Promoter and Promoter Group Holding

1. Indian

 Individual  41,17,085 73.64% 48,27,085 70.01%

 Bodies Corporate  0.00 0.00% 3,40,000 4.93%

 Sub -Total 41,17,085 73.64% 51,67,085 74.94%

2. Foreign/NRI Promoters  0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%

 Sub-Total (A) 41,17,085 73.64% 51,67,085 74.94%

B Non-Promoters Holding:

1. Institutional Investors 1600 0.03% 1600 0.02%

2. Non-Institution Investors

a

Directors and their relatives
(excluding independent
directors and nominee
directors)

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%

b
Resident Individuals’ holding
nominal share capital upto
Rs. 2 lakhs 8,45,902 15.13% 8,65,402 12.55%

c
Resident Individuals holding
nominal share capital in
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs 4,86,114 8.70% 7,21,114 10.46%

4 Others:

 Non-Resident Indians (NRIs) 6,141 0.11% 6,141 0.08%

 Private Corporate Bodies  58,628 1.05% 58,628 0.85%

 Clearing Members 85 0.00% 85 0.00%

 HUF 74,945 1.34% 74,945 1.10%

 Sub-Total (B) 14,73,415 26.36 17,27,915 25.06

C Non-Promoter – Non-Public

C1 Shares underlying DRs 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%

C2
Shares held by
Employee
Trust

0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%

 Sub-Total (C) 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00%

 GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 55,90,500  100% 68,95,000 100%

   Notes:

1. In the Said Shareholding Pattern there are 55,89,200 Shares being fully paid up at Rs. 10/- Each and

there are 1300 Shares being Partly paid up at Rs. 5/- Each.

2. The shareholding shown in the post-issue shareholding is calculated assuming the full conversion of
10,50,000 share warrants into Equity Shares as well as full allotment of 254,500 equity shares.

3. In the event, the right for allotment of Share against all or any of the Warrant(s) is not exercised,
the Shareholding Pattern shall change correspondingly.

*

	11da9eb189361f7488ff2c07bc9d3b507ca469401a49b65df8003819525015d6.pdf